## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

## **RESOLUTION NO. 813**

A RESOLUTION declaring the Council's intent to order a sidewalk improvement on N.E. 8th Street.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue, Washington, as follows:

Section 1. That it is the intention of the City Council of the City of Bellevue, Washington, and such intention is hereby declared, to order the construction of sidewalks along N.E. 8th Street in the City of Bellevue, and that the cost of the same shall be borne by the abutting property specially benefitted thereby. The width, location and material of said sidewalks shall be as follows:

> Section la. An eight foot concrete sidewalk, on both sides of the street, immediately adjacent to the curb, from 102nd Avenue N.E. to 108th Avenue N.E.

Section 1b. A four foot concrete sidewalk, located from four feet to eight feet from the curb, on those properties on the south side of the street between 100th Avenue N.E. and 102nd Avenue N.E., and between 108th Avenue N.E. and 112th Avenue N.E.

Section 2. That a hearing on said matter will be held before said Council in the Council chambers at the V.F.W. Building, located at 10017 Main Street, Bellevue, Washington, on the <u>12</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1960, at the hour of <u>8:00</u> o'clock P.M., at which time and place all persons who may desire to object thereto may appear and present such objections, if any, they have.

Section 3. Be it further resolved that if at such hearing, the Council shall order said improvements, or any of them, said owner or reputed owner shall have a period of <u>60</u> days from and after the date of such hearing, or any continuance thereof, within which to make said improvements as set forth herein at his own cost and expense, and if said improvements are not undertaken and completed on or before the time above stated, the City of Bellevue shall make or complete the improvements and assess the cost thereof to the respective abutting property owner. PASSED by the City Council this <u>14th</u> day of <u>June</u> 1960, and signed in authentication of its passage this <u>14th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1960.

h. Buck Mayor

(SEAL)

Attest:

Strange 1	· · · · · ·	it have
City Clerk	· .	
Published	June 23, 1	1960
Published	Jume 30, J	1960